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DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 

ISBT BUILDING, KASHMIR' GATE, NEW DELHI 
(STATE CHILD PROTECTION SOCIETY) 

F-61(1095)/Recruit/Selection/SCPS/DWCD/201 ,,
:p<2f3 — oZ3/3 	Dated 

7/ 

ORDER 

In supersession of earlier order dated 01.12.2021 the Selection Committees are hereby re-
of constituted for selection of the vacant post SCPS, as follows:- 

S. No. 

4 

The Selection Committee-I 

Nomination of Members for the Selection Committee — I (for the 
post of Programme Manager (SARA) & District Child Protection 
Officers & Legal Probation Officer) 

Dr. Rashmi Singh, Director (WCD) / Member Secretary (SCPS) 

Ms. Lata Negi, Deputy Director (ICDS) 

Ms. Suman, Assistant Director (Poshan) 

Ms. Yogita Gupta, Assistant Director-I (CPU) 

Representative from DCPCR 

Nominated as 

Chairperson 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

06 DEC 2O2 

The Selection Committee-II S. 	
Nomination of Members for the Selection Committee — II (for 
the post of Protection Officer- Institutional Care & Counselor) 
Ms. Kiran Gandhi, Joint Director(SCPS/CPU) 

Ms. Sarmista Sharma, Deputy Director (WEC) 

Mr. Premoday Khakha, Assistant Director-II (CPU) 

Ms. Chesta Yadav, Assistant Director (FAS) 

Representative from DCPCR 

Nominated as 

Chairperson 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

S.No. 
The Selection Committee-III 

Nomination of Members for the Selection Committee —Ill (for 

Worker) the post of Protection Officer-Non-Institutional Care & Social 

Ms. Suchi Sehgal, District Officer -SW 

Nominated as 

Ms. Pushpalata, Assistant Director (RTE/RTI) 

Ms. Humra Khalid, Assistant Director (WEC) 

Ms. Gurmeet Kaur, Assistant Director (ICDS) 

Representative from DCPCR 

Chairperson 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 



The Selection Committee-IV 

S. No. Nomination of Members for the Selection Committee —IV (for 
the post of Outreach Worker) 

Nominated as 

1 Mr. S.C. Vats, Joint Director(RTE/Planning) Chairperson 
2 Mr. R.S.Ruhil, Deputy Director (CTB) Member 
3 Mr. Nafees Ahmed, Deputy Director (FAS) Member 
4 Ms. Geeta Gulati, Assistant Director (ICDS) Member 
5 Representative from DCPCR Member 

The Selection Committee-V 

S. No. Nomination of Members for the Selection Committee — I (for the 
post of Accountant, Data Analyst) 

Nominated as 

1 Mr. Joginder, Deputy Director (Admn.) Chairperson 
2 Mr. Dimple Thapar, Sr. System Analyst (WCD) Member 
3 Mr. Rajdaan, AAO (SCPS) Member 
4 Ms. Archna Rawat, Programme Manager (SCPS) Member 
5 

o..... 
Representative from DCPCR Member 

e competentauthority. 

F-61(1 095)/Recru it/Selection/SCPS/DWCD/201 71,9,93 	3 I3  
To, 

Deputy Director (CPU) 
Dated 

0 6 DEC 202' 
1. Dr. Rashmi Singh, Director (WCD) I Member Secretary (SCPS), ISBT Building Kashmere 

Gate Delhi-06 
2. Chairperson, DCPCR (with request to nominate a representative for the above 

committees), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06. 
3. Ms. Kiran Gandhi, Joint Director (SCPS/CPU), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
4. Mr. S.C. Vats, Joint Director (RTE/Planning), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
5. Ms. Suchi Sehgal, District Officer -SW, WCD 
6. Ms. Lata Negi, Deputy Director (ICDS), iSBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
7. Ms. Sarmista Sharma, Deputy Director (N.NEC, ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06) 
8. Mr. R.S.Ruhil, Deputy Director (CTB), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
9. Mr. Joginder, Deputy Director (Admn.), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
10. Mr. Nafees Ahmed, Deputy Director (FAS), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 

. Mr. Dimple Thapar, Sr, System Analyst (WCD), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
2. Ms. Suman, Assistant Director (Poshan). ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 

13. Ms. Yogita Gupta, Assistant Director-I (CPU), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
14. Ms. Geeta Gulati, Assistant Director (ICDS), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
15. Mr. Premoday Khakha, Assistant Director-11 (CPU), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
16. Ms. Pushpalata, Assistant Director (RTE/RTI), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
17. Ms. Humra Khalid, Assistant Director (WEC), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
18. Ms. Chesta Yadav, Assistant Director (FAS), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
19. Ms. Gurmeet Kaur, Assistant Director (ICDS), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
20. Mr. Rajdaan, AAO (SCPS), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-06 
21. Ms. Archna Rawat, Programme Manager (SCPS), ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi- 

Deputy Director (CPU) 
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